
OPERATION MANUAL

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



CONTENT
Ⅰ.INSTALLATION OF MACHINE

1.DIMENSION & FLOOR REQUIREMENT.....................................................P04

2.REQUIREMENT OF THE GROUND..............................................................P05

3.REQUIREMENT OF THE ENVIROMENT.....................................................P05

4.TRANSPORTATION OF MACHINE..............................................................P06

5.LEVELING BOLT & PAD...............................................................................P07

6.REMOVE THE CLAMPS.................................................................................P07

7.REMOVE DESICCANT & CLEAN THE ANTI-RUST OIL..........................P08

8.LEVELNESS ADJUSTMENT..........................................................................P08

9.HYDRAULIC SYSTEM SET UP.....................................................................P09~P10

10.AUTO LUBRICATION OIL CIRCULATION  SYSTEM..............................P10~P11

11.REQUIREMENT OF THE ELECTRICITY.....................................................P12

Ⅱ.SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

1.GENERAL OPERATING SAFETY PRECAUTIONS...................................P13~P14

2.SAFETY PRECAUTIONS FOR OPERATING MACHINE...........................P14~P15

3.TABLE LOADING CAPACITY......................................................................P16 

4.GENERAL GRINDING....................................................................................P16

5.GRINDING WHEEL ASSEMBLY..................................................................P17

6.GRINDING WHEEL ENGAGE/DISENGAGE PROCEDURE......................P17

7.GRINDING WHEEL BALANCING ADJUSTMENT.....................................P18

8.CONTROL PANEL (1A~3A)...........................................................................P20~22

Ⅲ.PARTS LIST

1.MACHINE MAIN PARTS....................................................................III-00

2.SPINDLE ASSEMBLY.........................................................................III-01-01~02

3.COLUMN ASSEMBLY-under the drive...............................................III-02-01~02

4.MOVEABLE OPERATION BOX SET................................................III-02C-01~02

5.TABLE ASSEMBLY.............................................................................III-03-01~02 

6.ADJUSTMENT SEAT OF LEFT AND RIGHT ASSEMBLY.............III-03A-01~02

7. SADDLE ASSEMBLY.........................................................................III-04-01~02

8.CYLINDER ASSEMBLY ....................................................................III-04A-01~02

9.LONGITUDINAL HANDWHEEL ASSEMBLY..................................III-04B-01~02 

A

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



CONTENT

Ⅲ.PARTS LIST

10.BASE ASSEMBLY........................................................................III-05-01~02 

11.CROSSFEED SCREW FIXING SOCKET

ASSEMBLY..................................................................................III-05A-01~02

12.MICRO VERTICAL FEED CASE ASSEMBLY.........................III-05E-01~03

13.OIL TANK ASSEMBLY...............................................................III-06-01~02

14.TABLE  REVERSING ARRANGMENT

ASSEMBLY[1A~ASD/CII]..........................................................III-06A-01~02

Ⅵ.ELECTRICAL WIRING DIAGRAM
◎.WIRING DIAGRAM......................................................................................P1~P

BProp
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



   

20

 Ⅱ.SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

  8.CONTROL PANEL (1A~3A)

--------------------------------------------------------------------

    A.ELECTRO MAGNETIC CHUCK CONTROL:

      (1)VDC value display:

         This window shows the value for

         Magnetizer/Demagnetizer.

      (2)Demagnetizer switch:

         If the corresponding value gets higher, the

         demagnetizing power gets higher.

      (3)Magnetizer switch:

         If the corresponding value gets higher,the

         magnetizing power gets higher.

      (4)Chuck control switch:

         Use this switch to select Magnetizer/

         Demagnetizer mode or OFF.

      (5)Demagnetizer indication lamp:

         Switch to this mode for demagnetization.

         When the workpiece gets completely demagnetized,

         this light will go off.

(1)

(2)

(7)

(4)

(19)

(18)

(13) (12) (10) (11)

(14)(15)(16)(17)

(5)

(3)

(6)

(8)

(9)

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



21

 Ⅱ.SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

  8.CONTROL PANEL (1A~3A)

    A.ELECTRO MAGNETIC CHUCK CONTROL:

      (6)Magnetizer indication lamp:

         Switch to this mode for magnetization. When it's working on

         magnetization, this light will be on.

      (7)OFF mode:

         Switch to this to shut down the chuck control and the lamps

         will both go off.

--------------------------------------------------------------------

    B.CROSSFEED CONTROL:

      (8)Crossfeed mode select switch:

      (9)Manual mode:

         select this for Manual operation.

     (10)Auto mode:

         select this for Auto operation.

     (11)Crossfeed step infeed value control:

         Under the “Auto operation” mode, the saddle will infeed

         automatically by the value set at this switch .

         Turn clockwisely for more infeed volume.

Manual mode:

     (12)Push saddle “IN” button and saddle will

         move “IN” toward the column.

     (13)Push saddle “OUT” button and saddle will

         move “OUT” toward the operator.

Auto mode:

     (12)Push saddle “IN” button to force the saddle

         to change the moving direction to be “IN”.

     (13)Push saddle “OUT” button to force the saddle

         to change the moving direction to be “OUT”.

--------------------------------------------------------------------

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



22

 Ⅱ.SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

  8.CONTROL PANEL (1A~3A)

    C.SPINDLE RAPID VERTICAL CONTROL:

     (14)RAPID - UP

         RAPID - DOWN

--------------------------------------------------------------------

    D.COOLANT/DUST SYSTEM CONTROL:

     (15)ON

         OFF

--------------------------------------------------------------------

    E.HYDRAULIC SYSTEM CONTROL:

     (16)ON

         OFF

--------------------------------------------------------------------

    F.SPINDLE SYSTEM CONTROL:

     (17)ON

         OFF

--------------------------------------------------------------------

    G.MAIN POWER SUPPLY CONTROL:

     (18)Main power supply button:

         Push this button to activate the main

         power supply.

     (19)Emergency stop button:

         Push this button to shut down all the

         functions currently activating on the machine.

         Switch it clockwisely and release it to reset.

--------------------------------------------------------------------

※ 安全護鎖裝置當油壓啟動時，
   無法快速下降，以確保安全。

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



III-00

B
A
SE

 
A
SS

E
M
BL
Y 

TA
BL
E 
A
SS

EM
BL

Y 

LO
N
GI
T
U
DI

N
A
L 

H
A
ND

WH
E
EL

A
SS

EM
BL

Y

CR
OS

SF
EE
D 
SC
RE
W 
FI
XI
NG

SO
CK
ET
 A
SS
EM
BI
Y

SA
DD
LE
 A
SS
EM
BL
Y

 
Ⅲ

.P
A
RT
S 
LI
ST

  
1.

M
AC

H
IN

E 
MA
IN
 P
A
RT
S

VE
RT
IC
AL
 F
EE
D

SC
RE
W 
AS
SE
MB
LY

SP
IN
DL
E 
AS
SE
MB
LY

CO
LU
MN
 A
SS
EM
BL
Y

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



06181A0200 主軸座組

06181A0200  spindle assembly

III-01-01

9
10

1
11

7

24

14
2

9
7

18

16

15

23

22

3

26

27

20

4

25

15

24

2510

27

26
編號 圖號 名稱 數量 備註[規格]

1 06181010A0 主軸迫緊套A 2

2 06181010B0 主軸迫緊套B 2 有螺牙

3 0618102000 主軸螺帽 1

4 06181001B0 砂輪護蓋上蓋 1

7 06181A0100 主軸組 1

9 KEYS080725  單圓頭平鍵 1 8x7x25

7 BHU0081210 無頭內六角螺絲 6  M8-10L

8 0618101300 主軸座 1

9 BH00101560 柱頭內六角螺絲 2 M10x1.50Px60L

10 BHU0061020 無頭內六角螺絲 2 M6x1.0Px20L

11 BHU0061010 無頭內六角螺絲 2 M6x1.0Px10L

12 FA0S10C350 法蘭鎖緊蓋 1

16 FA0010B350  平衡塊 3 33130-92-004

18 BHU0050805  無頭內六角螺絲 3 M5-5L

15 WH00205133   砂輪 1 205x13x31.75

16 0618100200 砂輪護蓋 1

23 BH00061016  柱頭內六角螺絲 1 M6x1.0Px16L

24 FA0010A350 法蘭本體 1

26 BH00081211 柱頭內六角螺絲 1 M8x1.25Px110L

24 MS01202238 馬達聯軸器 1

25 BRC0040708 圓頭十字螺絲  4

26 06182017MC 顯示器面板 1

27 06184004M0(公制) 螺帽 3

28 PIN0005050 固定雙接頭A  1

29 BRC0050812 圓頭十字螺絲 1

30 06182033M0 上極限座 1

31 SM00V1521A 微動開關 2

32 BRC0030512 半圓頭十字螺絲 1

33 BH00040710 柱頭內六角螺絲 1

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



06181A0200  spindle assembly

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q,TY NOTE[SPEC.]

1 06181010A0 spindle fixed block A 2

2 06181010B0 spindle fixed block B 2 screw tooth

3 0618102000 flange locking nut 1

4 06181001B0 cover plate 1

5 3060405400 wheel guard handle 1

6 NH000000M8 hex. Nut 3 M8x1.25Px12Wx6H

7 06181A0100 spindle assembly 1

8 0618101100 motor coupling 1

9 KEYS080725 key 1 8x7x25

10 BHU0081210 Inner hex. headless screw 6 M8-10L

11 0618101300 spindle housing 1

12 BH00101560 inner hex. Screw 2 M10x1.50Px60L

13 BHU0061020 Inner hex. headless screw 2 M6x1.0Px20L

14 BHU0061010 Inner hex. headless screw 2 M6x1.0Px10L

15 FA0S10C350 flange cover 1

16 FA0010B350 balancing block 3 33130-92-004

17 SB01000004 steel ball 3 ψ4

18 BHU0050805 Inner hex. headless screw 3 M5-5L

19 WH00205133 grinding wheel 1 205x13x31.75

20 0618100200 wheel guard 1

21 BH00050810 inner hex. Screw 4 M5x0.8Px10L

22 FA0S10B350 flange plate 1

23 BH00061016 inner hex. Screw 1 M6x1.0Px16L

24 FA0010A350 flange body 1

25 06181A2100 spray nozzle set 1

26 BH00081211 inner hex. Screw 1 M8x1.25Px110L

27

III-01-02

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



06182A0100 立柱組-下傳

06182A0100 COLUMN ASSEMBLY-Under the drive

III-02-01

06181A(02~04)00
 主軸座組

06181A[02~04]00 
 spindle assembly

18

17
16

15

8

26

27

14

7

9
10

11
12

13
6

22

30
29

32

1

4

3
2

35

20

24
23

25

19

21

28

31

5
33

34

編號 件   號 品   名 數量 備註[規格]
1 0618201300 立柱 1

2 06182012A0 左上下滑軌 1

3 06182012B0  右上下滑軌 1

4 BH00101530 柱頭內六角螺絲 10 M10x1.50Px30L

5 06181A(02~04)00 主軸座組 1
6 0618201500 馬達板 1

7 MS01202238 主軸馬達 1 (2HP OR 3HP)

8 0618101100 馬達聯軸器 1
9 BHU0081210 無頭內六角螺絲 3 M8-10L
10 KEYD080840 雙圓頭平鍵 1 8X8X40

11 0618101200 聯軸器墊片 1

12 BH00121745 柱頭內六角螺絲 8 M12x1.75Px45L

13 BHU0121725 無頭內六角螺絲 4 M12-25L
14 BH00101540 柱頭內六角螺絲 4 M10x1.50Px40L

15 0618200400  立柱防塵片 1

16 0618200500  立柱防塵片 1
17 0618200600 立柱防塵片 1
18 0618200800 立柱防塵片 1
19 0618200300 立柱前封板 1
20 BHU0101510 無頭內六角螺絲 10 M10-10L

21 HP000HP09B        扣式塞頭 10 HP-09-B

23 0618202300 油鏡 1

24 0LG0000029 油面鏡油表 1 Φ29mm

25 BH00040740 柱頭內六角螺絲 2 M4x0.7Px40L

26 0618201600 立柱後護蓋 1

27 BRC0050812 圓頭十字螺絲 6 M5Xx0.8Px12L

28 BH00050810 柱頭內六角螺絲 2 M5x0.8Px10L(3A~ASD)

29 3060211900 上極限開關座 1

30 SL00AM1307 極限開關 1 AM-1307

31 BH00040720 柱頭內六角螺絲 2 M4x0.7Px20L

32 NH01034212  外六角螺絲 4 電BH 3-4-10-  2.5''全牙

33 WS00000N34 黑彈簧華司 4 3/4''

34 P1NT006050  錐度銷 2 6#50

35 BH00050810 柱頭內六角螺絲 6 M5x0.8Px10L

73 SB00000040 鋼珠 3
74 HA00R90M10 折疊把手 6

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



06182A0100 COLUMN ASSEMBLY-Under the drive

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q,TY NOTE[SPEC.]

1 0618201300 column 1

2 06182012A0 vertical rail [L] 1

3 06182012B0 vertical rail [R] 1

4 BH00101530 hex. screw 10 M10x1.50Px30L

5 06181A(02~04)00 spindle seat assembly 1

6 0618201500 motor board 1

7 MS01202238 spindle motor 1 (2HP OR 3HP)

8 0618101100 motor coupling 1

9 BHU0081210 Inner hex. headless screw 3 M8-10L

10 KEYD080840 key 1 8X8X40

11 0618101200 plum blossom connector 1

12 BH00121745 hex. screw 8 M12x1.75Px45L

13 BHU0121725 Inner hex. headless screw 4 M12-25L

14 BH00101540 hex. screw 4 M10x1.50Px40L

15 0618200400 front cover 1

16 0618200500 front cover 1

17 0618200600 front cover 1

18 0618200700 front cover 1

19 0618200800 front cover 1

20 0618200300 column front cover plate 1

21 BHU0101510 Inner hex. headless screw 10 M10-10L

22 HP000HP09B plug head 10 HP-09-B

23 0618202300 oil mirror seat 1

24 0LG0000029 oil mirror 1 ψ29

25 BH00040740 hex. screw 2 M4x0.7Px40L

26 0618201600 column rear cover plate 1

27 BRC0050812 cross round head screw 6 M5Xx0.8Px12L

28 BH00050810 hex. screw 2 M5x0.8Px10L-for 3A~ASD

29 3060211900 upper limit switch seat 1 for 3A~ASD

30 SL00AM1307 limit switch 1 AM-1307-for 3A~ASD

31 BH00040720 hex. screw 2 M4x0.7Px20L-for 3A~ASD

32 NH01034212 outer hexagonal Screws 4 BH 3/4-10NC-2.5''L

33 WS00000N34 spring washers 4 3/4''

34 P1NT006050 tapper pin 2 6#50L

35 BH00050810 hex. screw 6 M5x0.8Px10L

III-02-02

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



06182A0500 活動操作箱(1A~3A,CII)

06182A0500 operation box(1A~3A,CII)

8

7

111421 20 13

1

19

9

18

1016
4

5

2

3
17

6

12

5

15

14

III-02C-01

編號 件號 品名 數量 規格[備註]

1 0618202200 操作箱 1

2 AN08M40P15 軸承螺帽 1 AN08 (M40x1.5 P)

3 AW08000M40 太陽墊片 1  AW08

4 0618502100 操作箱固定座 1

5 BH00050810 柱頭內六角螺絲 7 M5x0.8Px10L

6 0618202600 操作箱固定環 1

7 0618502000 操作箱轉軸 1

8 061820220A 操作臂 1

9 NH000000M5 六角螺帽 2 M5x0.8Px8Wx4.7H

10 BH00050816 柱頭內六角螺絲 2 M5x0.8Px16L

11 HA01121194 操作箱把手 1 [1211-94]

12 0618504800 控制面板 1

13 BRC0040708 圓頭十字螺絲  8 M4X0.7Px8L

14 WP00061602 平華司 6 6x16x2

15 BH00061016 柱頭內六角螺絲 4 M6x1.0Px16L

16 061820220B 操作臂支架 1

17 BH00121710 柱頭內六角螺絲 1 M12x1.75Px100L
18 WP00122502 黑平華司 4 12x25x2
19 NH00000M12  六角螺帽 2 M12x1.75Px19Wx7H
20 BH00061020 柱頭內六角螺絲 2 M6x1.0Px20L

21 NH000000M6 六角螺帽 2 M6x1.0Px10Wx6H

38 BH00040725 柱頭內六角螺絲 6

39 NYB0025014 尼龍圓珠 4

40 BRC0040708 圓頭十字螺絲  7

41 3060120500 右側門窗 2

42 BH00040720 半圓頭十字螺絲 8

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



06182A0500 moveable operation box set

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q,TY NOTE[SPEC.]

1 0618202200 operating box 1

2 AN08M40P15 bearing nuts 1 AN08 (M40x1.5 P)

3 AW08000M40 washer 1  AW08

4 0618502100 operating box fixed seat 1

5 BH00050810 inner hex. Screw 7 M5x0.8Px10L

6 0618202600 operation box fixed ring 1

7 0618502000 operating box shaft 1

8 061820220A operating arm 1

9 NH000000M5 hex. Nut 2 M5x0.8Px8Wx4.7H

10 BH00050816 inner hex. Screw 2 M5x0.8Px16L

11 HA01121194 operating box handle 1 [1211-94]

12 0618504800 electrical panel 1

13 BRC0040708 cross round head screw 8 M4X0.7Px8L

14 WP00061602 washer 6 6x16x2

15 BH00061016 inner hex. Screw 4 M6x1.0Px16L

16 061820220B operating arm bracket 1

17 BH00121710 inner hex. Screw 1 M12x1.75Px100L

18 WP00122502 washer 4 12x25x2

19 NH00000M12 hex. Nut 2 M12x1.75Px19Wx7H

20 BH00061020 inner hex. Screw 2 M6x1.0Px20L

21 NH000000M6 hex. Nut 2 M6x1.0Px10Wx6H

22

23

24

25

26

27

III-02C-02

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



06183A0100 工作台組(鋼珠)

06183A0100 TABLE ASSEMBLY(ball way type)

III-03-01

5

37

6

7
3

4

2
1

20

8

9

12

14

13

11

10

2122

16
17

19

29

18

23

28

2627

30

25 24

32

33

35

36

15

31

34

38

39

40

編號 件   號 品   名 數量 備註[規格]
1 0618300300 工作台 1 (鋼珠)

2 0618402000 銅墊片 2 M6x1.0Px10L*無頭內六角螺絲*油壓用

3 BH00061030 柱頭內六角螺絲  2 M6x1.0Px30L

4 0618300100  防水罩 1

5 BH00061016 柱頭內六角螺絲 4 M6x1.0Px16L

6 WP00061602 平華司 4 6x16x2
7 WP00081602  平華司 4 8x16x2

8 06183035M0 油壓缸支架 2 油壓用

9 0618301800 壓板橡膠片 2
10 0618301700 壓板 2
11 BRC0050808 圓頭十字螺絲 6 M5Xx0.8Px8L
15 BHP0081220 平頭內六角螺絲 4 M8x1.25Px20L*油壓用
13 06183032M0 落水塊 1
14 BRC0040708 圓頭十字螺絲  2 M4X0.7Px8L
15 0618402100 皮帶壓板 1
16 BPC0040708 平頭十字螺絲 4
17 0618302600 左右鎖緊螺帽 4
18 BHU0081208 無頭內六角螺絲 2  M8-8L
19 NH000000M8 六角螺帽 4 M8x1.25Px12Wx6H
20 HF00450850 萬向活動板手 2 45R-8M-50L
21 BH00061010 柱頭內六角螺絲 4 M6x1.0Px10L*油壓用

22 0618304100 左右定程蓋 1 油壓用

23 06183020A0 右調程塊 1

24 0618300900 皮帶座 1 06183009V0* 一V一平手動用

25 0618303300 排齒 1 油壓用

26 06183A1000 左右調程座組 1 油壓用

27 BH00061025 柱頭內六角螺絲 3 M6x1.0Px25L*油壓用
28 0618302000 左調程塊 1
29 0618301900 手動端蓋 1 0618302100* 左油壓端蓋
37 06183002A0 前防濺水板A 1

38 BH00061025 柱頭內六角螺絲 16 M6x1.0Px25L

39 0618300500 工作台凹鋼軌 1

40 0618300400 工作台凸鋼軌 1

37 06184004M0(公制) 螺帽 4

38 PIN0005050 固定雙接頭A  1

39 YASK08AA61 柱頭螺絲 3

40 BH00040720 半圓頭十字螺絲 2

41 BH00081220 柱頭螺絲 2

42 BH00040725 柱頭內六角螺絲 1

43 06182022M0 立柱後護蓋 4

44 618-05-014 梅花把手 2

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



06183A0100 TABLE ASSEMBLY(ball way type)

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q,TY NOTE[SPEC.]

1 0618300300 table 1 ball way type

2 0618402000 copper gasket 2
M6x1.0Px10L*Inner hex. headless screw*for

hidraulic

3 BH00061030 hex. screw 2 M6x1.0Px30L

4 0618300100 splash guard 1

5 06183002C0 coolant guarding board(rear C) 1

6 BH00061016 hex. screw 4 M6x1.0Px16L

7 WP00061602 washer 4 6x16x2

8 WP00081602 washer 4 8x16x2

9 BH00081216 hex. screw 4 M8x1.25Px16/30L*for hidraulic

10 06183035M0 cylinder rack 2 for hidraulic

11 0618301900 cover 1 0618302200*  table wing R

12 0618301800 Cover film 2

13 0618301700 cover tabletting 2

14 BRC0050808 cross round head screw 6 M5Xx0.8Px8L

15 BHP0081220
Flat head hexagonal screws

inner
4 M8x1.25Px20L*for hidraulic

16 06183032M0 water head 1

17 BRC0040708 cross round head screw 2 M4X0.7Px8L

18 0618402100 timing belt fixing board 1

19 BPC0040708 phillips flat-head screws 4

20 0618302600 fixing nut 4

21 BHU0081208 Inner hex. headless screw 2 M8-8L

22 NH000000M8 nut 4 M8x1.25Px12Wx6H

23 SC00854516 spring 2

24 HF00450850 adjusting knob 2 45R-8M-50L

25 BH00081250 hex. screw 2 M8x1.25Px50

26 BH00061010 hex. screw 4 M6x1.0Px10L*for hidraulic

27 0618304100 longitudinal travel adjustor cover 1 for hidraulic

28 06183020A0 adjustment of block right 1

29 0618300900 timing belt seat 1 06183009V0* 一V一平手動用

30 0618303300 left and right rows of teeth 1 for hidraulic

31 06183A1000 adjustment seat  of left and right 1 for hidraulic

32 BHU0061010 Inner hex. headless screw 6 M6-10L*for hidraulic

33 BH00061025 hex. screw 3 M6x1.0Px25L*for hidraulic

34 0618302000 adjustment of block left 1

35 0618301900 cover 1 0618302100* table wing L

36 06183002B0 coolant guarding board(frant B) 1

37 06183002A0 coolant guarding board(frant A) 1

38 BH00061025 hex. screw 16 M6x1.0Px25L

39 0618300500 convex table rail 1

40 0618300400 concave table rail 1

III-03-02

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



06183A1000 左右調程座組

5

6

7

3

2

8

9

1

4

III-03A-01

06183A1000  left and right of  adjustment seat  

編號 件  號 品   名 數量 備註[規格]

1 0618303600 左右調程軌道 1

2 0618303800 左右軌道墊塊 3

3 BRC0050808 圓頭十字螺絲 8 M5Xx0.8Px8L

4 0618304000  左右感應片 4

5 BHU0081208 無頭內六角螺絲 2 M8-8L
6 SS0000M840 星行旋鈕 2 M8x40L
7 0618303700 左右調程塊 4

8 BH00061025 柱頭內六角螺絲 2 M6x1.0Px25L

9 BHP0061020  平頭內六角螺絲 1 M6x1.0Px20L

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



06183A1000 adjustment seat  of left and right

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q,TY NOTE[SPEC.]

1 0618303600
Left and right adjustment-way

track
1

2 0618303800 track pad 3

3 BRC0050808 cross round head screw 8 M5Xx0.8Px8L

4 0618304000 sensor chip 4

5 BHU0081208 Inner hex. headless screw 2 M8-8L

6 SS0000M840 hand knob 2 M8x40L

7 0618303700 transfer block 4

8 BH00061025 inner hex. Screw 2 M6x1.0Px25L

9 BHP0060120 Inner hex. flat head  screw 1 M6x1.0Px20L

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

III-03A-02

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



06184A0300 油壓鞍座組(鋼珠)

06184A0300 hydraulic SADDLE ASSEMBLY(ball type)

III-04-01

12

2

13

20

6

43

1

9

8

10

19252472322

11

5

27

29

26
21

18

17

16
15

14

28

31 32

30

38 37 36

35
34

33

編號 件   號 品   名 數量 備註[規格]

1 06184010B0  鞍座 1

2 06184A0700 油壓左右手輪座組 1

3 0618401200 鞍座後防塵片 1

4 06184A0500 油壓缸組 1 R1-25x560A

5 06184A0900 油壓前後定程組 1

6 BPC0040708 平頭十字螺絲 2 M4x0.7Px8L

7 BH00061020 柱頭內六角螺絲 1 M6x1.0Px20L

8 0618405500 左右防塵板 2

9 WP00061602 平華司 8 6x16x2

10 BH00050816 柱頭內六角螺絲 8 M5x0.8Px16L

11 0618504000 前後調程護蓋 1

12 WP00051201 平華司 3 5x12x1

13 BH00050810 柱頭內六角螺絲 3 M5x0.8Px10L

14 NYB0025014 尼龍圓珠 1
15 3060404900 左右拉把座 1

17 3060404600 壓縮彈簧 1

18 SPC0DC35NC  方形接近開關 2  TL-B5NE1

19 CONA14T90E  立布插心 1

20 BHU0081210 無頭內六角螺絲 2 M8-10L

21 BRC0030525 半圓頭十字螺絲 4 M3x0.5Px25L

22 HO00040250 外鋼絲軟管 1 ψ 4-250MM

23 JUNC03M084 三通管 1

24 ELAM8P1804 直角接頭 1 ψ4-PT18 銅PH-401

25 STRM8P1804 直接頭 1 ψ4-PT18 銅PD-401

26 NH000000M3 六角螺帽 4 M3x0.5Px6Wx2.5H

27 WP00051201 平華司 2 5x12x1

28 BH00050810 柱頭內六角螺絲 2 M5x0.8Px10L

29 0618404700 左右接近開關座 1

30 0618503900 前後極限塊 2

31 BH00050816 柱頭內六角螺絲 2 M5x0.8Px16L

32 WP00051201 平華司 2  5x12x1

33 BH00050816 柱頭內六角螺絲 8 M5x0.8Px16L
34 0618400800  珠排檔片 4

35 BH00061025 柱頭內六角螺絲 16 M6x1.0Px25L

36 0618422500  珠排[後] 1 22pcs*Φ 5/8"

37 0618400900 鞍座凹鋼軌 2
38 0618420500 珠排[前] 1 20pcs*Φ 5/8"

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



06184A0300 hydraulic SADDLE ASSEMBLY(ball type)

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q,TY NOTE[SPEC.]

1 06184010B0 saddle 1

2 06184A0700 longitudinal handwheel assembly 1

3 0618401200 dust proof bar(Rear) 1

4 06184A0500 cylinder assembly 1 R1-25x560A

5 06184A0900 front and rear adjustment assembly 1

6 BPC0040708 flat head screw 2 M4x0.7Px8L

7 BH00061020 hex. screw 1 M6x1.0Px20L

8 0618405500 dust proof plate 2

9 WP00061602 washer 8 6x16x2

10 BH00050816 hex. screw 8 M5x0.8Px16L

11 0618504000 stroke cover 1

12 WP00051201 washer 3 5x12x1

13 BH00050810 hex. screw 3 M5x0.8Px10L

14 NYB0025014 plastic round ball 1

15 3060404800 drawbars 1  

16 3060404900 drawbars seats 1

17 3060404600 compression springs 1

18 SPC0DC35NC proximity switches 2  TL-B5NE1

19 CONA14T90E pipe 1

20 BHU0081210 Inner hex. headless screw 2 M8-10L

21 BRC0030525 cross round head screw 4 M3x0.5Px25L

22 HO00040250 outer wire hose 1 ψ4-250MM

23 JUNC03M084 three-way pipe 1

24 ELAM8P1804 right angle connector 1 ψ4-PT18/PH-401

25 STRM8P1804 direct head 1 ψ4-PT18/PD-401

26 NH000000M3 nut 4 M3x0.5Px6Wx2.5H

27 WP00051201 washer 2 5x12x1

28 BH00050810 hex. screw 2 M5x0.8Px10L

29 0618404700 switch seat 1

30 0618503900 limit blocks 2

31 BH00050816 hex. screw 2 M5x0.8Px16L

32 WP00051201 washer 2 5x12x1

33 BH00050816 hex. screw 8 M5x0.8Px16L

34 0618400800 protecction plate 4

35 BH00061025 hex. screw 16 M6x1.0Px25L

36 0618422500 steel ball rail(R) 1 22pcs*Φ 5/8"

37 0618400900 saddle guideway concave 2

38 0618420500 steel ball rail(F) 1 20pcs*Φ 5/8"

III-04-02

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



7

1

8

10

11
9

14
15

18
16

13

3

4

6

9

11

12

5

2

17
16

18

06184A0500 油壓缸組

06184A0500  cylinder assembly  

III-04A-01

編號 件   號 品   名 數量 備註[規格]
1 06184001R1 油壓缸管 1
2 06184004R1 油壓桿固定座 2
3 0618401100  油壓缸墊塊 2

4 CONB14T045 立布 2

5 COND14T14T 雙內牙鐵接頭 2

6 CON114T38H 直接頭 2

7 P1NT003025 錐度銷 1

8 06184002R1 油壓桿 1

9 RG00000P21 O圈 3 P21 ψ20.8xψ2.4
10 06184003R1 活塞 1

11 BR00000B21 背脫環 2 ψ21xψ25xt 1.25

12 BH00050875 柱頭內六角螺絲 4 M5x0.8Px75L
13 SE00USI012 油封 2 USI 12 12X20X5
14 06184005R1 銅墊 2
15 CL01000020 內扣環 2 R20
16 WP00082302 平華司 4 8x23x2
17 0618410600 緩衝墊 2
18 NH000000M8  六角螺帽 4 M8x1.25Px12Wx6H

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



06184A0500  cylinder assembly  

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q,TY NOTE[SPEC.]

1 06184001R1 hydraulic cylinder tube 1

2 06184004R1 hydraulic bar fixed seat 2

3 0618401100 piston rod seat of plate 2

4 CONB14T045 directly pipe joints 2

5 COND14T14T iron connector 2

6 CON114T38H direct  joints 2

7 P1NT003025 taper pins 1

8 06184002R1 piston  bar 1

9 RG00000P21 O-ring 3 P21 ψ20.8xψ2.4

10 06184003R1 piston 1

11 BR00000B21 back off the ring 2 ψ21xψ25xt 1.25

12 BH00050875 hex. screw 4 M5x0.8Px75L

13 SE00USI012 oil Seal 2 USI 12 12X20X5

14 06184005R1 copper pads 2

15 CL01000020 inner buckles 2 R20

16 WP00082302 washer 4 8x23x2

17 0618410600 cushioning washer 2

18 NH000000M8 nut 4 M8x1.25Px12Wx6H

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

III-04A-02

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



油壓左右手輪組06184A0700 

4

9
1

3
2

7
6

10
5

12
11

13

8

2

06184A0700  LONGITUDINAL HANDWHEEL ASSEMBLY[1A~ASD/CII] 

 III-04B-01

編號 件   號 品   名 數量 備註[規格]
1 0618402600 心軸 1

2 B0006803ZZ   軸承 2 (17x26x5)

3 0618401500 齒輪 1
4 0618402700 心軸套管 1
5 WH00KRA200   手輪 1 KRA200
6 SC00208010 壓縮彈簧 1
7 0618406100  彈簧墊片 1
8 0618406000  彈簧座 1

9 KEYD050520 雙圓頭平鍵 1 5X5X20

10 CL00000015 外扣環 1 S15
11 NE00000M12 電袋帽  1 M12
12 HE00G90M10 電木把手 1
13 WP00122502 黑平華司 1 12x25x2

14 P1NS005025 彈簧銷 1 5x25[空心銷]

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



06184A0700  LONGITUDINAL HANDWHEEL ASSEMBLY[1A~ASD] 

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q,TY NOTE[SPEC.]

1 0618402600 transmission shaft 1

2 B0006803ZZ bearing 2 (17x26x5)

3 0618401500 bearing 1

4 0618402700 shaft housing 1

5 WH00KRA200 handwheel 1 KRA200

6 SC00208010 spring 1

7 0618406100 spring washers 1

8 0618406000 spring seat 1

9 KEYD050520 key 1 5X5X20

10 CL00000015 outer buckles 1 S15

11 NE00000M12 nut 1 M12

12 HE00G90M10 handle 1

13 WP00122502 washer 1 12x25x2

14 PINS005025 pin 1 ψ5x25

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

III-04B-02

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



06185A0200 油壓底座組

06185A0200 BASE ASSEMBLY(hydraulic)

III-05-01

26
25

12

1

24 23 14

7

21

20

19

18

15

9

11

13

1732

6

5

30

31

29

8

2

3

4

28

27

22

33

10

16

編號 件   號 品   名 數量 備註[規格]

1 06185013A0 底座(前平下傳) 1 06185013B0 底座(前凹下傳)

2 0618500100 前後微動開關固定板 1 AZ8104

3 SL00AZ8104 極限開關 1 M8x30L

4 BH00040712 柱頭內六角螺絲 4 M4x0.7Px12L

5 0618502400  基礎螺栓 3

6 0618501200 腳墊 3

7 0618504900 吊運螺栓(短) 1

8 BH00040725 柱頭內六角螺絲 4  M4x0.7Px25L

9 WP00051201 平華司 2 5x12x1
10 BH00050816 柱頭內六角螺絲 2 M5x0.8Px16L
11 BRC0040708 圓頭十字螺絲  4 M4X0.7Px8L
12 SL00AM1307 極限開關 1 AM-1307 

13 BRC0050808 圓頭十字螺絲 8  M5Xx0.8Px8L

14 0618A04200 電器箱組 1 0618A042C0(CII/ASD)

15 0618A40000 節流閥座組 1

16 08185A1200 節流本體組 1

17 CBRMCB5064  CB-5型配油器 [螺母型] 1 入口ψ6 出口ψ4

18 BH00040720 柱頭內六角螺絲 1  M4x0.7Px20L
19 JUNC03M084 三通管 1
20 BH00040740 柱頭內六角螺絲 1 M4x0.7Px40L
21 BH00061010 柱頭內六角螺絲 4 M6x1.0Px10L
22 0618505000 潤滑幫浦固定板 1

23 EL10110110 電磁幫浦 1
EL1-110V 110L 

不含吸油銅長度
24 0618500300 銅刮油片 4
25 BH00050820 柱頭內六角螺絲 1 M5x0.8Px20L
26 JUNC02M084 固定雙接頭A 1  Φ4 鋅
27 ELAM8P1804 直角接頭 2 ψ4-PT18 銅PH-401
28 0618401400  固定片 1
29 WP00061602 平華司 3 6x16x2
30 BH00061016 柱頭內六角螺絲 3  M6x1.0Px16L

31 0618502500 基礎螺帽 3

33 06185049L0 吊運螺栓(長) 1

48 0618504000 前後調程護蓋 2

49 06185040A0 節流閥座 1
50 06185040C0 固定板圈座 1
51 06185040B0 節流閥蓋 1

52
0618503800 

微動開關觸塊
1

53 0618503700 指示座撥桿 1
54 3060405000 節流閥面板 1

55
0818510100 

左右節流本體
1

56 0818510200 左右節流軸 1

57
RG00PAS210 O圈 

PAS210 ψ18.6xψ3.54
1

58
RG00000S30 O圈 S30 

ψ29.5xψ2.0
1

59
0818510300 

左右節流前蓋
1

60
0818510400 

節流閥指示座
1

61
 AW06000M30 太陽墊片 

AW06
止付螺絲 1

62 6L 1

63 BRC0040708 圓頭十字螺絲  6

64
CONL38T38H 

90度彎管接頭(長)
2

65 CONO38T38H  90度接頭 2

66 HH1W380350 高壓油管 4

67
SM00V1521A 微動開關 

OMRON V-152-1A5
1

68
BRC0030512 

半圓頭十字螺絲 
M3x0.5Px12L

2

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



06185A0200 BASE ASSEMBLY(hydraulic)

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q,TY NOTE[SPEC.]

1 06185013A0 base 1 06185013B0

2 0618500100 switch fixed plate 1

3 SL00AZ8104 limit switch 1 AZ8104

4 BH00040712 inner hex. Screw 4 M4x0.7Px12L

5 0618502400 foundation bolts 3

6 0618501200 foundation seats 3

7 0618504300 side cover 0

8 0618504900 lifting bolt (S) 1

9 BH00040725 inner hex. Screw 4 M4x0.7Px25L

10 WP00051201 washer 2 5x12x1

11 BH00050816 inner hex. Screw 2 M5x0.8Px16L

12 BRC0040708 cross round head 4 M4X0.7Px8L

13 SL00AM1307 limit switch 1 AM-1307

14 BRC0050808 cross round head 8 M5Xx0.8Px8L

15 0618A04200 electrical box set  1 0618A042C0(CII/ASD)

16 0618A40000 throttle seat group 1

17 08185A1200 throttle body group 1

18 CBRMCB5064 oil distributor 1 入口ψ6 出口ψ4

19 BH00040720 inner hex. Screw 1 M4x0.7Px20L

20 JUNC03M084 three - way pipe 1

21 BH00040740 inner hex. Screw 1 M4x0.7Px40L

22 BH00061010 inner hex. Screw 4 M6x1.0Px10L

23 0618505000 pump fixed plate 1

24 EL10110110 electromagnetic pump 1 EL1-110V 110L

25 0618500300 oil scraping piece 4

26 BH00050820 inner hex. Screw 1 M5x0.8Px20L

27 JUNC02M084 fixed double connector A 1 Φ4

28 ELAM8P1804 right angle connector 2 ψ4-PT18 PH-401

29 0618401400 fixed piece 1

30 WP00061602 washer 3 6x16x2

31 BH00061016 inner hex. Screw 3 M6x1.0Px16L

32 0618502500 foundation nuts 3

33 06185049L0 lifting bolt (L) 1

34

35

III-05-02

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



06185A0500 前後手動螺桿座組

6

20
3

4

22

1

5
23

24

2
21

7

8

9

12

13

11

19

18

17

16

14

15

10

25

06185A0500 CROSSFEED SCREW FIXING SOCKET  ASSEMBLY 

III-05A-01

編號 件   號 品   名 數量 備註[規格]
1 06185011A0 前後螺桿座 1
2 06185008C0(公制) 前後螺桿組 1 06185008N0(英制) 

3 0618500900 前後螺帽調整蓋 1

4 KEYD050520 雙圓頭平鍵 1 5X5X20

5 0618501500 毛刷固定片 1

6 0618402500 前後螺桿襯墊 1

7 B000051104 止推軸承 1 51104(20x21x35x10)

8 0618400700 前後指示環 1
9 B0005204ZZ 軸承 1 5204ZZ (20x47x20.6)

10 0618405400 前後刻度環軸套 1

11 06184004M0(公制) 前後刻度環 1 06184004N0(英制) 

12 AW04000M20 太陽墊片 1 AW04

13 AN04M20P10 軸承螺帽 1 AN04 (M20x1.0P)
14 P1N0005020 直銷 1 5X20L
15 SS0000M630 星行旋鈕 1 M6x30L
16 WH00KSP200 左右手輪 1 KSP200[空心]
17 WP00122502 黑平華司 1 12x25x2
18 NE00000M12 電袋帽 1   M12
19 HE00G90M10 電木把手 1
20 BH00081220 柱頭內六角螺絲 4 M8x1.25Px20
21 NH000000M8  六角螺帽 2 M8x1.25Px12Wx6H
22 BRC0050812 圓頭十字螺絲 1 M5Xx0.8Px12L
23 BH00081250 柱頭內六角螺絲 4 M8x1.25Px50
24 WP00081602 平華司 4 8x16x2
25 5x5x40L 雙圓頭平鍵 1

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



06185A0500 CROSSFEED SCREW FIXING SOCKET  ASSEMBLY 

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q,TY NOTE[SPEC.]

1 06185011A0 crossfeed screw fixing socket 1

2 06185008C0(MM) crossfeed screw 1 06185008N0(IN)

3 0618500900 crossfeed nut adjusting ring 1

4 KEYD050520 key 1 5X5X20

5 0618501500 brush retainer 1

6 0618402500 shaft sleeve 1

7 B000051104 thrust bearing 1 51104(20x21x35x10)

8 0618400700 crossfeed indication ring 1

9 B0005204ZZ bearing 1 5204ZZ (20x47x20.6)

10 0618405400
crossfeed indication ring

sleeve
1

11 06184004M0(MM) crossfeed graduation ring 1 06184004N0(IN)

12 AW04000M20 washer 1 AW04

13 AN04M20P10 bearing nuts 1 AN04 (M20x1.0P)

14 P1N0005020 pin 1 5X20L

15 SS0000M630 hand knob 1 M6x30L

16 WH00KSP200 handwheels 1 KSP200

17 WP00122502 washer 1 12x25x2

18 NE00000M12 nut 1 M12

19 HE00G90M10 dianmu handles 1

20 BH00081220 hex. screw 4 M8x1.25Px20

21 NH000000M8 nut 2 M8x1.25Px12Wx6H

22 BRC0050812 cross round head screw 1 M5Xx0.8Px12L

23 BH00081250 hex. screw 4 M8x1.25Px50

24 WP00081602 washer 4 8x16x2

25 KEYD050540 key 1 5X5X40L

26

27

III-05A-02

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



1

32

2

3

34

4

5

6

7

837

38 9

10

11

12

68

69

70

71

72

74

56

39

40

41

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

57

24

26

27

28

29

30

64

65

66

36

35

33

73

67

06185A0900 升降微調箱組

06185A0900 micro vertical feed case assembly

31

25

58

42

52

54

55

62

61

60

59

63

53

51

50

48

49

47

46

43

44

45

22

III-05E-01

編號 件   號 品   名 數量 備註[規格]

1 BHU0061010 無頭內六角螺絲 1 M6-10L

2 BH00040712 柱頭內六角螺絲 2 M4x0.7Px12L

3 06184C1300 微調撥桿 1

4 BHU0061020 無頭內六角螺絲 1  M6-20L

5 NH000000M4 六角螺帽 1 M4x0.7Px7Wx3.2H

6 BHU0040730 無頭內六角螺絲 1 M4-30L

7 SB00000005 鋼珠 1

8 SC00503006 
前後微調壓縮彈

簧
1

9 06185D0202 升降微調蝸桿 1

10 B0006007ZZ 軸承 1 6007ZZ(35x62x14)

11 06185D0700 升降微調箱 1

12 B0006205ZZ  軸承 1 6205ZZ(25x52x15)

13 AW05000M25 太陽墊片 1  AW05

14 AN05M25P15 軸承螺帽 1 AN05 (M25x1.5P)

15 06185D0201 升降微調齒輪 1

16 RG0300SC20 免鍵軸套 1 SC-20

17 06185D1000 昇降微齒固環 1
18 BH00040712 柱頭內六角螺絲 4 M4x0.7Px12L

19 06185D1700 升降微調環座 1

20 0618500500 上下刻度指示環 1

21 BH00061016 柱頭內六角螺絲 3 M6x1.0Px16L

22 B00006204Z  軸承 1  6204Z(20x47x14)

23 CL01000047  內扣環 1 R47

24 SS0000M640 星行旋鈕 1  M6x40L

25 0618501800 上下刻度環軸套 1

26 06185004C0 上下刻度環(MM) 1 06185004N0(
IN)

27 WH00KRA200  手輪 1  KRA200

28  WP00122502 黑平華司 1 12x25x2
29 NE00000M12  電袋帽  1 M12

30 HA00R90M10 折疊把手 1 FR90-M10

31 06184C01C0 微調刻度環(MM) 1
06184C01N0(

IN)
32 06184C0300 微調指示環 1

33 06184C0500 微調移動環 1

34 BH00040712 柱頭內六角螺絲 2 M4x0.7Px12L

35 06184C0600 微調角度環 1

36 B0006000ZZ  軸承 1 6000ZZ(10x26x8)

37 06184C0400 微調偏心軸 21
38 06185D1200 升降手輪軸 1

39 B0006205ZZ  軸承 1  6205ZZ(25x52x15)

40 06185D1600 升降微調箱座 1

41 BH00081220 柱頭內六角螺絲 3 M8x1.25Px20

42 0618501300 上下螺桿頂座 1

43 WP00081602 平華司 2 8x16x2

44 BH00081225 柱頭內六角螺絲 2 M8x1.25Px25L

45 P1NS006030 彈簧銷 1 6x30

46 06185011C0 升降螺桿組(MM) 1
06185011N0(

IN)
47 BH00121760 柱頭內六角螺絲 3 M12x1.75Px60L

48 B000051108 止推軸承 1 51108(40x42x60x13)

49 0618201000 升降螺帽座 1

50 B00006011Z 軸承 1 6011Z(55x90x18)

51 KEYD050525 雙圓頭平鍵 1 5x5x25L

52 06182009C2 升降小蝸旋傘齒
輪(MM) 1 06182009N2(

IN)
53 P1NS006030 彈簧銷 1 6x30

54 06185D1400 升降齒輪軸 1
55 KEYD050520 雙圓頭平鍵 1 5X5X20

56 BH00081240 柱頭內六角螺絲 1 M8x1.25Px40

57 06182014C1 升降大蝸旋傘齒
輪(MM)

2
06182014N1(

IN)
58 0618502300 升降間隔環 1
59 AW08000M40 太陽墊片 1  AW08

60 AN08M40P15 軸承螺帽 1 AN08 (M40x1.5P)

61 BH00061016 柱頭內六角螺絲 2 M6x1.0Px16L

62 06185D0800 微調下封板 1

63 BRC0050812 圓頭十字螺絲 4 M5Xx0.8Px12L

64 MU01102200 升降馬達 1 CP-414 ,0.25HP 4P

65 KEYD040412 雙圓頭平鍵 1 4X4X12

66 B0006007ZZ 軸承 1 6007ZZ(35x6
2x14)

67 AW07000M35 太陽墊片 1 AW07

68 AN07M35P15 軸承螺帽 1  AN07 
(M35x1.5P)

69 KEYD030310 雙圓頭平鍵 1 3X3X10

70 06185D18C2 升降馬達軸 1 06185D1800-
3A

71 BH00061020 柱頭內六角螺絲 4 M6x1.0Px20L

72 06185D19AS 升降馬達座(ASD
) 1

73 06185D1800 
升降馬達軸 1

74 3060109300 柱頭螺絲 3

75
MSUD29902A 

步進馬達[CKM2
99-02A]

1

76
06185D18C3 
升降馬達軸襯

套
1

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



06185A0900 micro vertical feed case assembly

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q,TY NOTE[SPEC.]

1 BHU0061010 inner hex. headless 1 M6-10L

2 BH00040712 inner hex. screw 2 M4x0.7Px12L

3 06184C1300 micro crossfeed handle 1

4 BHU0061020 inner hex. headless 1 M6-20L

5 NH000000M4 nut 1 M4x0.7Px7Wx3.2H

6 BHU0040730 inner hex. headless 1 M4-30L

7 SB00000005 steel ball 1

8 SC00503006 spring 1

9 B0006000ZZ bearing 1 6000ZZ(10x26x8)

10 06185D0202 micro  lifting bar(mm) 1

11 B0006007ZZ bearing 1 6007ZZ(35x62x14)

12 06185D0700 micro lifting case 1

13 B0006205ZZ bearing 1 6205ZZ(25x52x15)

14 AW05000M25 washer 1 AW05

15 AN05M25P15 bearing nuts 1 AN05 (M25x1.5P)

16 06185D0201 micro lifting gear(mm) 1

17 RG0300SC20 sleeve 1 SC-20

18 06185D1000 fixing ring 1

19 BH00040712 inner hex. screw 4 M4x0.7Px12L

20 06185D1700 ring seat 1

21 0618500500 vertical indication ring 1

22 BH00061016 inner hex. screw 3 M6x1.0Px16L

23 B00006204Z bearing 1 6204Z(20x47x14)

24 CL01000047 inner buckles 1 R47

25 SS0000M640 hand knob 1 M6x40L

26 0618501800 indication ring sleeve 1

27 06185004C0 vertical graduation ring 1 06185004N0(IN)

28 WH00KRA200 handwheels 1 KRA200

29 WP00122502 washer 1 12x25x2

30 NE00000M12 nut 1 M12

31 HA00R90M10 handle 1 FR90-M10

32 06184C01C0 graduation ring(mm) 1 06184C01N0(IN)

33 06184C0300 indication ring 1

34 06184C0500 moving ring 1

35 BH00040712 inner hex. screw 2 M4x0.7Px12L

36 06184C0600 angle ring 1

37 B0006000ZZ bearing 1 6000ZZ(10x26x8)

38 06184C0400 eccentric shaft 1

III-05E-02

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



06185A0900 micro vertical feed case assembly

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q,TY NOTE[SPEC.]

39 06185D1200 hand lifting axle 1

40 B0006205ZZ bearing 1 6205ZZ(25x52x15)

41 06185D1600 micro box seat 1

42 BH00081220 inner hex. Screw 3 M8x1.25Px20

43 0618501300 vertical screw top seat 1

44 WP00081602 washer 2 8x16x2

45 BH00081225 inner hex. screw 2 M8x1.25Px25L

46 P1NS006030 pin 1 6x30

47 06185011C0 vertical screw(mm) 1 06185011N0(
IN)

48 BH00121760 inner hex. screw 3 M12x1.75Px60L

49 B000051108 thrust bearing 1 51108(40x42x60x13)

50 0618201000 vertical screw nut seat 1

51 B00006011Z bearing 1 6011Z(55x90x18)

52 KEYD050525 key 1 5x5x25L

53 06182009C2 vertical gear(mm) 1 06182009N2(
IN)

54 P1NS006030 pin 1 6x30

55 B00006204Z bearing 2 6204Z(20x47x14)

56 06185D1400 gear shaft 1

57 KEYD050520 key 1 5X5X20

58 BH00081240 inner hex. screw 3 M8x1.25Px40

59 06182014C1 vertical gear(mm) 2 06182014N1(
IN)

60 0618502300 spacer 1

61 AW08000M40 washer 1 AW08

62 AN08M40P15 bearing nuts 1 AN08 (M40x1.5P)

63 BH00061016 inner hex. screw 2 M6x1.0Px16L

64 06185D0800 cover board 1

65 BRC0050812 cross round head screw 4 M5Xx0.8Px12L

66 MU01102200 lifting motor 1 CP-414 ,0.25HP 4P-3A

67 KEYD040412 key 1 4X4X12

68 B0006007ZZ bearing 1 6007ZZ(35x6
2x14)

69 AW07000M35 washer 1 AW07

70 AN07M35P15 bearing nuts 1 AN07 (M35x1.5P)

71 KEYD030310 key 1 3X3X10

72 06185D18C2 motor shaft-ASD 1 06185D1800-
3A

73 BH00061020 inner hex. screw 4 M6x1.0Px20L

74 06185D19AS motor seat(ASD) 1

75

76

III-05E-03

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



12

17

15

14

10 9

11

16

2

6

7

4

3

5

1

18

9
10

9
8

14

13

8

08186A0200 換向本體組

III-06A-01

19

9

08186A0200 TABLE REVERSING ARRANGMENT ASSEMBLY[1A~ASD/CII]

編號 件   號 品   名 數量 備註[規格]
1 0818602000 換向本體 1

2 30606004A0 換向本體側蓋 2

3 3060600200 換向本體軸套 1

4 3060600300 換向本體心軸 1

5 3060600600 海綿墊片 2

6 3060600500 緩衝套 2
7 3060600800 六角側蓋螺帽 4
8 3060601200 銅墊片 8

9 NH000000M8  六角螺帽 4
M8x1.25Px12

Wx6H
10 BHU0081240 無頭內六角螺絲 2 M8-40L
11 3060601100 調整螺絲 2
12 BH00061040 柱頭內六角螺絲 8 M6x1.0Px40L
13 PLUG000018 內六角塞頭 4
14 3060601000 彈簧座 2
15 SC00542003  壓縮彈簧 2
16 SB00000005 鋼珠 2

18 BH00081211 柱頭內六角螺絲 2 M8x1.25Px110

18 PLUG000018 內六角塞頭 1

19 30CON034T34H 4

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e



08186A0200 TABLE REVERSING ARRANGMENT ASSEMBLY[1A~ASD/CII]

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q,TY NOTE[SPEC.]

1 0818602000 reversing body 1

2 30606004A0 reversing body cover 2

3 3060600200 reversing body sleeve 1

4 3060600300 reversing body shaft 1

5 3060600600 sponges spacer 2

6 3060600500 buffering sleeve 2

7 CL01000028 Inner buckles 2 R28

8 3060600800 hexagonal nut 4

9 3060601200 copper spacer 8

10 NH000000M8  nut 4 M8x1.25Px12
Wx6H

11 BHU0081240 Inner hex. headless screw 2 M8-40L

12 3060601100 adjustment screws 2

13 BH00061040 hex. screw 8 M6x1.0Px40L

14 PLUG000018 hexagon plugs 4

15 3060601000 spring seats 2

16 SC00542003  compression springs 2

17 SB00000005 steel balls 2 Φ5

18 BH00081211 hex. screw 2 M8x1.25Px110

19 PLUG000018 hexagon plugs 1

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

III-06A-02

Prop
ert

y o
f K

ENT In
du

str
ial

 U
SA 

Do N
ot 

Rep
rod

uc
e




